MMTTCC3355--115500
• Page 2 - MTC35-50
• Page 15 - MTC75-150
The MTC35 & 50 are COTS DC-DC converters developed specifically for the defense and avionics market. These products have full military
specifications while offering the short lead-times and cost benefits of a COTS component.
The products offer excellent size, efficiency and EMC performance and the input range is designed to provide short term operation over 10–50 VDC to
enable the converter to work at full power through the dips and surges commonly seen in vehicle and aircraft applications.
Comprehensive control functions such as voltage trim, remote sense, remote on/off and frequency synchronization to an external source are standard

See fig 4.
Load Regulation Single O/P 1 % Vout nominal
Transient Response ±4 % Recovery within 1% in less than 500µs for a
50% load change at 0.1A/µs
Line Regulation ±1 % Vout nominal at 10-40 Vin
Maximum Output Capacitance 300 x Iout max µF For start up within 100 ms
Start Up Time 100 ms
Start Up Rise Time 20 ms
Temperature Coefficient 0.3 %/˚C
Models & Ratings
2
xppower.com
Note: 1. Typical and measured at 28 V input 2. Total of voltage trim and remote sense is +10% max.
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current Input Current(1)
Efficiency(1) Model NumberNo Load Full Load
35 W 3.3 VDC 10.00 A 100 mA 1.49 A 84% MTC3528S3V3
35 W 5.0 VDC 7.00 A 100 mA 1.45 A 86% MTC3528S05
35 W 12.0 VDC 2.90 A 100 mA 1.41 A 88% MTC3528S12
35 W 15.0 VDC 2.30 A 100 mA 1.40 A 88% MTC3528S15
35 W 28.0 VDC 1.30 A 100 mA 1.48 A 88% MTC3528S28
50 W 3.3 VDC 15.00 A 100 mA 2.18 A 82% MTC5028S3V3
50 W 5.0 VDC 10.00 A 60 mA 2.15 A 83% MTC5028S05
50 W 12.0 VDC 4.20 A 70 mA 2.13 A 84% MTC5028S12
50 W 15.0 VDC 3.33 A 70 mA 2.13 A 84% MTC5028S15
50 W 28.0 VDC 1.80 A 120 mA 2.15 A 83% MTC5028S28
General Specifications
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Efficiency 85 % See models table and performance graphs
(fig. 28-34)

Cross Regulation ±4 % Dual outputs only. See note 3.
Transient Response ±4 % Recovery within 1% in less than 500µs for a
50% load change at 0.1A/µs
Line Regulation ±1 % Vout nominal at 10-40 Vin
Maximum Output Capacitance 300 x Iout max µF For start up within 100 ms
Start Up Time 100 ms
Start Up Rise Time 20 ms
Temperature Coefficient 0.3 %/˚C
Models & Ratings
2
xppower.com
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency(1) Model Number
No Load Full Load
66 W 3.3 VDC 20.00 A 120 mA 2.87 A 82% MTC7528S3V3
75 W 5.0 VDC 15.00 A 130 mA 3.19 A 84% MTC7528S05
75 W 12.0 VDC 6.25 A 60 mA 3.19 A 84% MTC7528S12
75 W 15.0 VDC 5.00 A 40 mA 3.19 A 84% MTC7528S15
75 W 28.0 VDC 2.70 A 75 mA 3.23 A 83% MTC7528S28
75 W ±12.0 VDC ±3.13 A (4) 220 mA 3.23 A 83% MTC7528D12(3)
75 W ±15.0 VDC ±2.50 A (4) 230 mA 3.27 A 82% MTC7528D15(3)
132 W 3.3 VDC 40.00 A 120 mA 5.82 A 81% MTC15028S3V3
150 W 5.0 VDC 30.00 A 147 mA 6.38 A 84% MTC15028S05
150 W 12.0 VDC 12.50 A 70 mA 6.38 A 84% MTC15028S12
150 W 15.0 VDC 10.00 A 75 mA 6.30 A 86% MTC15028S15
150 W 28.0 VDC 5.35 A 170 mA 6.30 A 86% MTC15028S28
150 W ±12.0 VDC ±6.25 A (4) 250 mA 6.38 A 84% MTC15028D12(3)
150 W ±15.0 VDC ±5.00 A (4) 275 mA 6.31 A 85% MTC15028D15(3)
Note: 1. Typical and measured at 28 V input
2. Total of voltage trim and remote sense is +10% max.
3. Minimum load of 5% required on one output for ±4% regulation on the other.
4. Each output can deliver 70% of the combined current when other output